PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
	N	Name	Execution Date
NYNEX Science & Te	echnology, Inc.		09/19/1997
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	Bell Atlantic Science & Technology Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Westchester Ave.		
City:	White Plains		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10604		
		5832063	
Property Type		Number	
		RE38101	
ORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
ax Number:	(908)766-8264	4	
	. ,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Email:		eri@verizon.com	
Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Palmieri Address Line 1: One Verizon Way			
Address Line 2: Room 54N074			
Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VPLI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joseph R. Palmieri	
ource=Change of Na	me - NYNEX S&T to	Bell Atl. S&T#page1.tif Bell Atl. S&T#page2.tif Bell Atl. S&T#page3.tif	PATENT
ource=Change of Na	me - NYNEX S&T to	Bell Atl. S&T#page2.tif Bell Atl. S&T#page3.tif	RF

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NYNEX SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NYNEX SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "BELL ATLANTIC SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8659547

DATE:

09-19-97

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0321

2266372 8100

971313955

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

. . . .

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

NYNEX Science & Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NYNEX Science & Technology, Inc. be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, the Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Bell Atlantic Science & Technology, Inc."

- SECOND: That the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of

(DE - 0387 - 9/12/94)

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0322 Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said NYNEX Science &

•

Technology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by William C. White, Secretary, this Nineteenth day of September, 1997.

NYNEX Science & Technology, By Secretary

.

(DE - 0387 - 9/12/94)

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0323 **

RECORDED: 11/24/2009

ي . ر